logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
408
453
115
625
1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1130
1124
1123

41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1

1427
1389
1165
1142
1205
1074
1022

consensus

Kw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1

RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1

AKK. HKKKK&EELiKﬁFQggg

Al

*

MRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG

MRLG

MRLG
IM LG

NS 1AL ARVEMD GSQQEEN
NS ALl ARVIMD G SQQEEN
IEKSFGKGINTM «  pleR]n[alziN]
A QIANLBRRIANGANDVAYD
IEKNFGKG - IM G ESaAtaoi
IEKWNFGKG IM LGEEg{a)R
IEK[@MFGKG IMRLG
IEK@NFGKG IMRLG
IEX[NFGKGH MR G

S N

Vi

0

WH
>

NN nnnn nkln M KN 0NN NN NN n

LD
LD

GSLELD
GSL LD

GSLBJLD
S

]

T
E

VoY
iy

ALGMGG)P
ALGIGGMP

FULkxl sl 1l 1]

(]




logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
408
453
115
625
1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1130
1124
1123

41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1

1427
1389
1165
1142
1205
1074
1022

consensus

KWw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1

RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1

A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1

GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1

V
|

¢

7]

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

*

i)

EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
E YGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPES[EGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EI GPESSGKTT
EI GPESSGKTT
EI GPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EI GPESSGKTT
EI GPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
EIYGPESSGKTT
Pk DL DD DD

e T e

L0 ATl o REALY e e s

DELL
ANQKINGGIWNAF TDAEHALDPEAY ARWALGVN DELL
ARPNQKIAGGINNAF IDAEHALDPI\Y ALNNLGVN DELL
ANEAQKINGGIWNAF TDAEHALDPENY ARWALGVN DELL
ARFNQKIAGGINNAFIDAEHALDPIYY AINNLGVN DELL
ARFNQKIAGGPWNAF IDAEHALDPE\Y ARWALGVN DELL
ANQKINGGIWNAF TDAEHALDPENY ARWALGVN DELL
ARFNQKBIGGINNAFIDAEHALDPI\Y ARWALGVN DELL
ANAQKINGGIWNAF TDAEHALDPENY ARWALGVN DELL
AIRYQRINGGEFNAFIDAEHALDPYYA[MISL.GVN ELL
AIRUQ KNG GWNA IDAENA DPIAYAJWALGVN D LL
ANAQKINGGINMAF TDAEHALDP\YY ARSALGVNWDELL
AINEQOKINGGVAMAF IDAEHALDQAYY AIQYL. GV NND Ll
AINGQOKINGGUAMAF IDAEHALDNA:Y ASALGV gy
AINSOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDERSIY ASIL.GV i
AIFNQKNUGGEWNAF IDAEHAIDIGEY AIRMLG N EL
AR[EQKINGGNAMAF DAEHAIRIDPNYAIRYLGVIY EL}N
AR[EQOKINGGYAMAF DAEHARDPNYAIRNLGVIY ELMN
ANEQOKINGGUAMAEF DAEHAJIFDPNYAIRMMLGV]Y EL}
AINIQKNUIGGIWNAF IDAEHALDP[R]YA[R)Y GVN MELL
AEMQKLGGTCAFIDAEHALDVTYADKLGVK I LL
AQAQKGNKTCAFIDAEHALDPVYARNLGVNEDELL
ANWNQ INGIGRMAF IDAEHALDPNYAISYLGVN DELL
ARWAQ INGIYNMAF TDAEHALDPYYYAJSSLGVN DELL
AVWNQ NIGREXMAF DAEHALDPBYA[YL.GVN D LL
INMAFTDAEHALDPYAIMSLGV  DNLL
INGAFTDAEHALDP[R]Y ARASL.GV  DNJLL
* 1 oskok sk okok |

PN

SQPD

SQPD

SQPD

SQPD

SQPD

SQPD

SQPD

QPD

SQPD

SQPD
SQPDYGEQALEIY
SQPDRGEQALEIN
SQPD GEQALEIM
L SQPD GEQALEIM
SQPDIGEQALEIN
SQPD GEQALEI[S
SQPD GEQALEI[®
SQPD GEQALEI®
SQPDEGEQALEIN
SQPD GEQALEIN
SQPDYGEQALEIY
SQPD GEQALEI[®
SQPD GEQALEI®
SQPD GEQALEI
SQPDYGEQALEIN
SQPDEIGEQALEIN
EEIEE

AD%LVBS Al

154
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
138
140
152
139
141
141
148
140
140
140
140
148
156
139
139
139
139
139



DDAl

50,5 G SO ol

WA E T

NTDB id 600 KWw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 G WIGDSEJVGLQAR . 233
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 GDEGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 217
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 G MGD HVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 GDMGDSIWJGLQAR . 231
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGD[MHVGLQAR 219
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGDNHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR HES 221
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLJIAR . 227
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1 |(AASEANVINT)S GDMGD GLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 V DSVAALWP G MGD GLQAR . 227
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 VDSVAALJNP GDMGDSH GLQAR . 235
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 VVDSVAALP G MGDSH GLQAR |® . 218
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 VVDSVAALP G MGDSH GLQAR |8 . 218
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 VDSVAALWYP G MGD HVGLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 VVDSVAALP G MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 VVDSVAALMP G MGDSH GLQAR . 218
]

consensus Frk DDLU TE Lk DD D bk b D DUk b bk Dok b bk % %k sk - LLDTx1 Lxl b 1 1Lkl 11 TTIT]



Logo | v ETKUR AR |YEIS Dl ks A
SVRLDVREII%K 1o BB RE LA EVBY EiLR LQ' YRy K

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 BMIGSTKIEEGS. KVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGISGEL N 312
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I BIRD I TIMKINGAW Y S Y)ie 311
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 BMIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I BIRD I T)MKINGAWY S Y)ie 311
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I BIRD I TIMKINGAWY S Y)ie 311
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS 14 BIJRD I TIMKINGAWY S Y)iS 311
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 MIGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I BIRD I T)MKINGAWY S Y)iS 311
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 MIGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I BIRD T TIMKINGAWY S Y)is 311
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 BMIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IYGEGIS I BIIRET TRKINGAWY S Y 311
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 BIGTTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 311
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 BRAEQLKQGN. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS D 292
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 BRAETIKNGT. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYG GIS D 294
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R PTKVGNDA KVKNKVAPF G 307
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 R .L.KQNEEP KVVKNKVAPPF DY 294
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 R .L.KQNEQH INKVVKNKVAPPF DY 296
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R ....L.KQNEQH IXKVVKNKVAPPF DY 296
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 IRSLSDTGKIKDKSGEV KVVKNKVAPPF D 307
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 IMRTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 IMRTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 IMRTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF D 294
NTDB id 41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1 IMRITGS. . ..I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF IIMYGEGIS E 294
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 IRIGS. .. .I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF IYGG S D 302
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 RCGV . .. .V.KDG KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS I 310
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 IRTGA....I.KEG KVVKNK APF D 293
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 IMRTGA....I.KEG KVVKNK ARPF D 293
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 IRTGA....V.KEG KVVKNKVAPPF D 293
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 IR IGQ....V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 293
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 IMRIGR....V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 293

consensus kDD skskok |k * % L T R B B A S ko ok Dk |k * * kkk 1k |



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
408
453
115
625
1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1130
1124
1123

41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1

1427
1389
1165
1142
1205
1074
1022

consensus

Kw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1

RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1

A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1

GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1

Pt Eya Bt e AREREEERE PreEs BBy, | DLDELEIE
LDDSEVAETEEETTASKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED .....

IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . . . PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . . .PKKEEA. . VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE
IDGEEIAES....KKDE....AAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEIE
IDGEEAAES. .. .KKDE....VAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEIE
IEEDNTEEKQSSKEK. ...... ETDEK..ADKNLVLELDDTIELE
LEESEEESAMAVASE. ...... E....... TDDLALDLDNGIEIE
DNNGVVQQQAEETQEEL .EFE.E. .\ vttt e,
SDVPEEDLPTTEDE.QI.NILPDDST. . ... EE....oovvo...
MAAIRAGNAGEAPALAPAPAAPEAAEA . . ..o oo
QNSMEMEGMI. . . . . SGSEDDEGEE . « « o v e e e et e
SNEEI..... MPLPDEPLEEME. . ..o oottt oot
SNEEI..... MPLPDEPLEEME. . o\ v vttt e
..... TEGTQDETDGERPEE . « v vt v e e eee

..... TEGTQDETDGERPEE . « v vt v e e eee

..... TEGTQDETDGERPEE. . . o oot voe et e e

..... RPV.KEKVEKEKADKEK. .ADKEK. ...........

..... AVTLAEEVEED . . ot vttt e e

..... VLKATASDSNDESDVEE. .FSEEEL. ..........

..... QLIAETSSAADDVEFGA. .VPEEF. ...........

..... QLIAETSSAADDVEFGA..VPEEF. ...........

..... TKATPVAEDLADAD . . T v v ov oo e

..... GAVQ.I.EDEEEPD..L..LLES.............

..... QTAA.HDETEEEPD. .L..LES.....oouvvu...

387
385
385
385
385
381
381
382
377
348
355
363
343
347
347
343
348
348
348
354
352
372
354
354
347
349
349



logo

LEE
NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 C 387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 IEE 388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 IEE 388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 IEE 388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 IEE 388

NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IEE 384
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 IEE 384

NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 D.. 383
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 D.. 378
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 R 348
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 C 355
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R 363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 C 343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 . 347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R 347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 . 343
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 R 348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 C 348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 R 348
NTDB id 41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1 ... 354
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 o 352
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 Ca 372
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 C 354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 R 354
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 C 347
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 C 349
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 R 349
consensus

X non conserved
B similar
il >50% conserved



