









logo



NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	DEKIGGQA <b>E</b> KAKNYLKEHQDV <b>F</b> DEIDHKVRAAH <b>G</b> LDDSEVAETEETTASKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED.....	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLAEHP <b>E</b> IFDEIDKQVRSKF <b>G</b> LIDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE....PKKEEA..VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE	385
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLAEHP <b>E</b> IFDEIDKQVRSKF <b>G</b> LIDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE....PKKEEA..VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE	385
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLAEHP <b>E</b> IFDEIDKQVRSKF <b>G</b> LIDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE....PKKEEA..VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE	385
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLAEHP <b>E</b> IFDEIDKQVRSKF <b>G</b> LIDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE....PKKEEA..VNEEVPLDLGDELEIE	385
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLADNP <b>E</b> IFDEIDHQV <b>R</b> VQF <b>G</b> LIDGEEIAES...KKDE...AAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEIE	381
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	DEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKYLADNP <b>E</b> VFAEIDHQV <b>R</b> VQF <b>G</b> LIDGEEAAES...KKDE...VAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEIE	381
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	GEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKKFLADNP <b>E</b> IFDDIDHKV <b>R</b> VQY <b>G</b> LIEEDNTEEKQSSKEK.....ETDEK..ADKNLVLELDDTIELE	382
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	GEKIGGQ <b>S</b> ENAKRYLADHP <b>Q</b> IFDEIDRKV <b>R</b> VKF <b>G</b> LEESEEEESAMAVASE.....E.....TDDLALDLNGIEIE	377
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	EER <b>L</b> IGG <b>R</b> ENAK <b>Q</b> FLKEN <b>K</b> DI <b>M</b> LM <b>I</b> QEQ <b>I</b> REHY <b>G</b> LDNNGVVQQQA <b>E</b> ETQEEL.EFE.E.....	348
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	SER <b>I</b> GG <b>R</b> ENAK <b>N</b> YLAD <b>H</b> ED <b>V</b> ED <b>V</b> RLK <b>V</b> RAAY <b>G</b> ISDVPEEDLPTTEDE.QI.NILPDDST.....EE.....	355
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	DER <b>I</b> GG <b>C</b> KE <b>K</b> TIAY <b>I</b> AER <b>P</b> EME <b>E</b> Q <b>E</b> IRDR <b>V</b> MAAIRAGNAGEAPALAPAPAAPEAAEA.....	363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	DK <b>K</b> LIGG <b>R</b> EN <b>S</b> KAF <b>L</b> KEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> AD <b>E</b> IT <b>K</b> AT <b>Q</b> NS <b>M</b> <b>G</b> IE <b>G</b> MI.....SGSEDEGE.....	343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	DK <b>K</b> LIGG <b>R</b> ENAK <b>A</b> LL <b>K</b> ED <b>K</b> AL <b>A</b> DE <b>I</b> TL <b>K</b> IK <b>E</b> SI <b>G</b> S <b>N</b> E <b>E</b> I....MPLPDEPLEEME.....	347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	DK <b>K</b> LIGG <b>R</b> ENAK <b>A</b> LL <b>K</b> ED <b>K</b> AL <b>A</b> DE <b>I</b> TL <b>K</b> IK <b>E</b> SI <b>G</b> S <b>N</b> E <b>E</b> I....MPLPDEPLEEME.....	347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	DT <b>K</b> LIGG <b>R</b> DT <b>V</b> K <b>E</b> L <b>I</b> K <b>D</b> NP <b>E</b> L <b>A</b> E <b>E</b> L <b>A</b> K <b>I</b> RE <b>K</b> L <b>Q</b> A <b>K</b> .....	343
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	GAKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>D</b> N <b>V</b> R <b>V</b> W <b>L</b> KEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> S <b>D</b> E <b>I</b> DA <b>K</b> IR <b>A</b> LN <b>C</b> V <b>E</b> M <b>H</b> I....TEGTQDETDGERPEE.....	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	GAKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>D</b> N <b>V</b> R <b>V</b> W <b>L</b> KEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> S <b>D</b> E <b>I</b> DA <b>K</b> IR <b>A</b> LN <b>C</b> V <b>E</b> M <b>H</b> I....TEGTQDETDGERPEE.....	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	GAKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>D</b> N <b>V</b> R <b>V</b> W <b>L</b> KEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> S <b>D</b> E <b>I</b> DA <b>K</b> IR <b>A</b> LN <b>C</b> V <b>E</b> M <b>H</b> I....TEGTQDETDGERPEE.....	348
NTDB id 41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1	GEKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>D</b> N <b>V</b> RE <b>Y</b> LKE <b>H</b> KE <b>I</b> A <b>H</b> E <b>I</b> B <b>Q</b> K <b>I</b> RS <b>I</b> V <b>G</b> IV <b>D</b> Q <b>A</b> ....RPV..KEKVEKEKADKEK..ADKEK.....	354
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	GE <b>R</b> IGG <b>R</b> DN <b>C</b> RE <b>F</b> L <b>R</b> EN <b>A</b> E <b>L</b> A <b>R</b> E <b>I</b> EN <b>K</b> V <b>R</b> E <b>H</b> L <b>G</b> V <b>T</b> PM <b>G</b> ....AVTLAEVEEED.....	352
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	GT <b>K</b> IGG <b>C</b> K <b>N</b> NA <b>V</b> K <b>W</b> LKEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> AD <b>K</b> LE <b>Q</b> E <b>I</b> R <b>N</b> TL <b>A</b> SN <b>P</b> NS....VLKATASDSNDES <b>D</b> V <b>E</b> E..F <b>S</b> EEEL.....	372
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	GDKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>A</b> NA <b>C</b> K <b>Y</b> LKEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> AK <b>T</b> LD <b>K</b> K <b>L</b> RE <b>M</b> LL <b>N</b> P <b>E</b> NM....QLIAETSSAADD <b>V</b> E <b>F</b> GA..V <b>P</b> EE <b>F</b> .....	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	GDKIGG <b>C</b> K <b>A</b> NA <b>C</b> K <b>Y</b> LKEN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> AK <b>T</b> LD <b>K</b> K <b>L</b> RE <b>M</b> LL <b>N</b> P <b>E</b> NM....QLIAETSSAADD <b>V</b> E <b>F</b> GA..V <b>P</b> EE <b>F</b> .....	354
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	G <b>S</b> KIGG <b>C</b> K <b>A</b> NA <b>A</b> K <b>Y</b> L <b>E</b> EN <b>P</b> E <b>I</b> G <b>G</b> E <b>I</b> EQ <b>I</b> RA <b>K</b> LL <b>V</b> TSAN....TKATPVAEDLADAD..I.....	347
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	GN <b>K</b> IGG <b>C</b> K <b>N</b> N <b>V</b> IR <b>Y</b> FE <b>E</b> NN <b>Q</b> IA <b>E</b> E <b>I</b> ERN <b>I</b> RE <b>Q</b> LL <b>T</b> T <b>G</b> T <b>N</b> ....GAV <b>Q</b> .I.EDEEE <b>P</b> D..L..L <b>L</b> ES.....	349
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	GN <b>K</b> IGG <b>C</b> K <b>N</b> N <b>V</b> IR <b>Y</b> L <b>E</b> EN <b>P</b> <b>Q</b> I <b>S</b> TE <b>I</b> EA <b>V</b> IRE <b>Q</b> LL <b>T</b> K <b>A</b> S <b>D</b> ....QTAA.HDETEEE <b>P</b> D..L..L <b>L</b> ES.....	349
consensus	**!!!** ** * ** ** ** **	

logo

		LEE	
NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	...	387	
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	IEE	388	
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	IEE	388	
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	IEE	388	
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	IEE	388	
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	IEE	384	
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	IEE	384	
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	D..	383	
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	D..	378	
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	...	348	
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	...	355	
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	...	363	
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	...	343	
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	...	347	
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	...	347	
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	...	343	
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	...	348	
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	...	348	
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	...	348	
NTDB id 41638 NIT79A3 RS01185 WP 013964447.1	...	354	
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	...	352	
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	...	372	
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	...	354	
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	...	354	
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	...	347	
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	...	349	
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	...	349	
consensus			

 non conserved  
 similar  
 ≥ 50% conserved